CITY OF CLEVELAND
Mayor Frank G. Jackson

Cleveland City Council
Executive Summary
Monday, February 11, 2019

Ordlnance No. 170-2019

The Department of Human Resources is seeking approval of the 2016 2019
collective bargaining agreement with the Ohio Patrolmen’s Benevolent Association
(Chief Dispatcher) and to amend Section 15 of the Citywide Payband Ordinance.

WAGES
o Increase top tier of rank differential from 14.8% to 15% (based on CPPA
Civilian Contract Dispatcher rate).

© No $500 ratification bonus unless CPPA Civilian unit does not receive an
equity adjustment.

Section 15. Ohio Patrolmen’s Benevolent Association (Chief Dispatcher)
Salaries and compensation for all persons employed in the following classifications
shall be fixed by the appointing authority in accordance with the schedule
appearing after each classification:

Minimum Maximum

| Chief Radio Dispatcher [ $51,411.95 | $55,788.98 |




